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Mostafa Kamel < kmostafa@sci.cu.ed u.eg>

Signed copy of the Amendment of the Framework Agreement-BGRG'Egypt

Nelson Sabogal <nelson,sabogal@brsmeas.org>

To, Yasmine Fouad <fouad.yasmine@gmail.com>
Wed, Nov 26, 2014 at 3.25 PM

Cc: CEO EEAA <CEO.EEAA@eeaa.cloud.gov,eg>, khaled.fahmy@eeaa cloud,gov.eg,

magdy.rady@gmail.com, mission.egypt@ties.itu.int, monasr@yahoo.com, mhk-director@bcrc-egypt.com,

kmostafa@sci.cu.edu.eg, mostafa_kamel@hotmarl.com, Rolph.Payet@brsmeas.org, Maria Cristina Cardenas

<maria-cristina.cardenas@brsmeas.org>, Suman Sharma <suman.sharma@brsmeas.org>, Amelie Taoufiq

<amelie.taoufiq@brsmeas.org>, Susanne Bengtsson <susanne.bengtsson@brsmeas.org>, Yvonne Ewang

<yvonne.ewang@brsmeas.org>, Lorraine Deakrn <lorraine.deakin@brsmeas.org>

Dear Yasmine,

please kindly 1nd attached the letter from Mr Rolph Payet, Executive Secretary of the

Basel, Rotterdam and Stockholm Conventions, with the signed Amendment of the

Framework Agreement between the Government of the Arab Republic of Egypt and the

Secretariat of the Basel Convention, concerning the Regional Centre for Training and

Technology Transfer for the Arab States (BCRC-Egypt).

We will send the original of the signed Amendment by both parties by courier services.

please kindly let us know when you receive the original of the signed Amendment.

Best regards,

Nelson

Nelson Sabogal (Mr )

Senior Programme Officer
Technical Assistance Branch
Secretarrat of the Basel, Rotterdam and Stockholm Conventions

United Nations Environment Programme
11-13, Chemin des Anemones
CH-1 21 9 Geneva, Switzerland
T'. +41(0) 22 917 8212
F'. +41(0) 22 797 3454
Email. Nelson. Sabogal@u nep. org, nelson. sabogal@brsmeas. org

Web http://www basel.int / www.pic.int / www.pops int
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Dear Dr. Fahmy,

Re: Extension of the Framervork Agreement betn'een
Secretariat on the Basel Conventiorr Regional Centre
Arab States

s,o(khoknconven,.,,Basgl, 
Rottgrdam and Stockholm Gonvgntions

Office of the Executive Secretary, International Environment House, United Nations Environtnenl Programme
11-'l 3, Chernin desAndnrones, CH 1219 Chetelaino. Geneva, Switzerland

ii\[P

Ref.: BCRC-Egypt/NS

Geneva, 25 Novernber 2014

the Arab Republic of Egypt and the
for Training and'I'echnology Transfer for the

Please kindly find attached the siEred copy of the Amendrnent to ilre Frarneu,ork Agreement on the Basel
Conventiorl Regional Cerrtre for Training and Technology Trarrsfer f'or the Arab States (tsCRc-Ligypt),

The Secretariat is very gr:ateful for the support of the Govemment of the Arab Republio of Egypt for its
continuous support provided to the BCRC-Egypt.

H.E. Dr. Khated N{ohamed Fahmv Abdel Aal
Minister of Envirorunent
1\4inistry of Environment
30 Misr Helwan Road
P.O. Box 11728
Cairo
Republic of Egypt
Email : fouad. yasrnine()grnai l. corn

cc: Il.E. Ambassador N'Iagdy Rady
Deputy Minister of Foreign Affairs for lnternational Economic Relations
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Maspiro, Clomiche EL Nile
Cairo
Republic of Egypt
E-rnai I : rlagdy.rady@grn ail. co m

Executive Secretary

Basel Conrrention
\/v'4d.basel.i|rt

Rotlerdam Convention
r,vww.pic inl

Stockholm Conyention
www pops.int
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secretariat of the Basel, Rotterdam and stoskholm conventions

Mrs. Yasmlne Fouad
The Minister's Advisor
trnternatio nal C ooPerati on

Ministry of State for Environmerrtal Affairs
E gyptian Envirorunental Affairs Agency
Email : fouad. yasrnine@grnail ' com

Prof. Moustafa Hussein Karnel Ahmed
Director
Basel convention Regional centre for the Arab states

Eurail : kmostafa@s oi.cu' edu. eg

Permanent Mission of the Arab Republic of Egypt
Avenue Blanc 49 (2e etage)

1202 Gendve
E-rnail : mis sion. egypt@ti es. itu. int

monasr@Yahoo.com

Office location/Bureaux: International Environment House 1, 1 1 -1 3 chemin des An6mones, ChAtelaine - Geneva' SwiEerland


